Little Hulton and Walkden Neighbourhood

Youth Task Group

13 April 2010      6.00 pm  
Walkden Gateway
  Attended:
	Aled Owen
	Walkden High (chair)
	aowen@dial.pipex.com
	01942 896118

	Vinny Nash
	Neighbourhood Development Officer
	andrew.meadows@salford.gov.uk
	779 8072

	Tracy Jacobs
	Community Development Worker
	tracy.jacobs@salford.gov.uk
	779 8070

	Natalie Craig
	Salford Comm. Leisure
	Natalie.Craig@salford.gov.uk
	778 0564

	Susanne Potter
	Wuu2 co-ordinator
	susanne.potter@salford.gov.uk
	603 6835

	Martyn Shaw
	Salford Youth Service
	Martyn.Shaw@salford.gov.uk
	799 6674

	Tom Sumner
	Salford Reds
	tom.sumner@reds.co.uk
	07809 728218

	Tim Rumley
	Teenage Pregnancy
	tim.rumley@salford.gov.uk
	07748 144162

	Jay Brennan
	PCT
	jay.brennan@salford-pct.nhs.uk
	779 8078

	Natalie Robinson
	City West
	natalie.robinson@citywest.org.uk
	605 7800

	Sue Barry
	Admin, One Stop Shop (Minutes)
	susan.barry@salford.gov.uk
	779 8071


Apologies:

	Dawn Crossley
	City West
	dawn.crossley@citywest.org.uk
	605 7800

	Abi Winstanley
	City West
	abi.winstanley@citywest.org.uk
	605 7800

	Pauline Copeland
	YOS
	pauline.copeland@salford.gov.uk
	6071934

	Sue Downey
	GMP
	Suzanne.Davies@gmp.police.uk
	856 5284

	Rob Riddell
	GMP
	Robert.Riddell@gmp.police.uk
	856 7927

	Matthew Barker
	Salford Play Service
	matthew.barker@salford.gov.uk
	778 0492


1.    WUU2 website and teen lifecheck – Suzanne Potter
Wuu2 provides information, activities, events and news for young people.  Address: www.wuu2.info.

The radio waves project involves young people going out with a microphone and reporting; info is uploaded onto the radio site.

Teen life check is an NHS city wide scheme where young people complete an online multiple choice questionnaire re: aspects of life, e.g. smoking to obtain a life check with health tips and goals.

Address: www.teenlifecheck.co.uk.
Action

· To contact SP if you require wuu2 promotional leaflets and posters to distribute; 

· Email any events re: young people for SP to put on website; 

· Email feedback on website to SP; 
· SP to put wuu2 on facebook;
· VN to send CRIIS details to SP.

2.    Youth Forum – Martyn Shaw
The forum currently contains 8 members from this area and meets on Wednesdays 4 – 6 pm at Bridgewater Youth Centre. 
Activities include t-shirt design, space campaign and taking photos of areas of risk. The convoy campaign is a residential film making project to improve perceptions of young people.  They are hoping to involve a group in an allotment project.
3  Teenage Pregnancy – Tim Rumley

Teenage pregnancy has reduced in Salford by 4% but this area remains high, particularly WN & LH where nearly 10% of young people (15 – 17) are conceiving, half of these giving birth (over double national average).
They are currently trying to bring the Brook Service into Salford, hoping to provide a 6 day service in Walkden and one in Little Hulton.  Venues are being investigated.  Services will also be offered in schools and Worsley College.

Work is being carried out with schools to support improvements in sexual health education. A scheme with Salford Community Leisure concerns relationships/broader health issues with 8-13 yr olds.  Parents are being encouraged to attend Speakeasy courses.
Action

· TR to keep group informed;

· TR to continue to attend YTG meetings.

3.    Information Share from around the table
Tom Sumner
Salford City Reds are setting up a team at Walkden HS.

Tag rugby sessions take place at Harrop Fold Mondays (3 – 4 & 4 – 5) and Fridays (4 – 5 & 5 – 6).  Numbers are currently low.
Natalie Craig
Extended schools project activities take place at Harrop Fold 4 – 6pm each evening (leaflets distributed); NC is concerned re: low attendance.  
The Friday night engagement project involves football and art & craft.
A project is commencing with school sports co-ordinators and fit cities.  30 min circuit sessions are organised in Harrop Fold, Walkden H and St George’s.

The Easter programme is going well; attendance and behaviour are good. 

Action: 
· To promote activities at Harrop Fold;
· NC to organise change in marketing;

· NR to take leaflets to distribute;
· NC to bring Louise Sword, new Active Lifestyle officer, to meeting when in post;

Tracy Jacobs

A meeting took place today between Health, Police and Youth Services re: putting on an event at Parr Park for year 5s on their leaving day towards the end of May.  PCSOs will attend.  The hill will not be accessible as a severe accident took place last year.
Martyn Shaw
MS reported 2 success stories.  
(i) A well attended DJ/Mcing event on the Sat eve at the end of February half term;

(ii) An opera project at the Opera theatre in conjunction with Royal Northern College of Music. 

Action

· AM to investigate who is delivering sexual health training to parents and inform GL.
4  AOB
VN indicated the budget group have approved £3,200 for Rory Browne to put on a Youth Festival on 17.6.10 from 2 – 6pm.
JB raised the issue of ownership of the pavilion building.  It is not a youth service building but for use for different community activities and managed by Joe Palframan, Environmental Services.

Action 

· User group to be arranged and to meet to discuss better use of space.

5  Date of next meeting

Tuesday 6.7.10     6.00 – 7.00 pm       Walkden Gateway   Community Room 3
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